Document: Errata, **Register Page Number:** 28 IR 3583

Source: September 1, 2005, Indiana Register, Volume 28, Number 12

Disclaimer: This document was created from the files used to produce the official CD-ROM Indiana Register.

TITLE 575 STATE SCHOOL BUS COMMITTEE

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following inaccurate reference to a statute in the Indiana Administrative Code, 2005 Edition:

- (1) In 575 IAC 1-1-1(b), delete "IC 20-9.1-1-5" and insert "IC 20-27-2-8".
- (2) In 575 IAC 1-1-5(a), delete "IC 20-9.1" and insert "IC 20-27".
- (3) In 575 IAC 1-5.5-1(d), delete "IC 20-1-6-1" and insert "IC 20-35".

Filed with Secretary of State: June 27, 2005, 1:45 p.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.